OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENT	rs only
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: AMSA, Inc.
Attila G. Relenyi	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.	,
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1406 East Pine Street,
Execution Date(s) September 21, 2010	Suite 129
X Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Midland
Joint Research Agreement	State: MI
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip; 48640
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
PCT/US2010/002650	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Karen L Kimble	
Internal Address: Technology Law, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
memai / daress. <u>recimbiody Law, Feee</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Ctroat Address: 2000 No.	Enclosed
Street Address: 3595 N. Sunset Way	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Sanford	8. Payment Information
State: MI Zip: 48657	
Phone Number: (989) 687-7401	
Fax Number: (989) 687-7403	Deposit Account Number _503384
Email Address: techlaw@tm.net	Authorized User Name Karch L Kimble
9. Signature:	
Signature	October 23, 2010 Date
Karen I. Kimble	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 025186 FRAME: 0723

Docket No. AMSA-1 PCT

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Attila G. Relenyi, am an individual, hereafter referred to as "Applicant", have invented and am otherwise the owner of certain new and useful improvements in

FORMULATIONS FOR USE IN SULFUR SCALE CONTROL IN INDUSTRIAL WATER SYSTEMS

for which an application was filed on <u>30</u> September 2010 as international application number PCT/US2010/<u>oo2650</u> and for which the United States of America was designated. This number is permitted to be entered when known.

Whereas, AMSA, Inc. of Midland, MI, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, United States of America, herein referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is 1406 East Pine Street, Suite 129, P.O. Box 88, Midland, MI 48640-0088 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ONE</u> dollar (US\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration received (effective as of <u>30</u> September 2010), I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents (including but not limited to provisionals, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, and any others kinds of applications resulting from this application, including any applications from which this application derives priority), including their resulting patents, as well as their global counterpart applications and their resulting patents that claim priority

PATENT REEL: 025186 FRAME: 0724 Docket No.
AMSA-1 PCT

from this application or any application or patent from which this application derives priority, including PCT applications and its derived national patents) which may be granted therefore in the United States and all global foreign counterpart applications that claim or derive priority from this application or from which this application derives priority.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent(s) to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>2/s7</u> day of <u>September 2010</u> at Midland, MI, US.

Signature:

Name: Attila G. Relenyi

State of Michigan County of Midland

Before me personally appeared said <u>Attila G. Relenyi,</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>-2/3*</u> day of September

2010.

Notary:

Commission Expires

Seal

LORI ANNE RAYMOND NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 20, 2012 ACTING IN 1944 LA COUNTY MICHIGAN Doc Code: TRAN.LET

Document Description: Transmittal Letter

PTO/SB/21 (07-09) Approved for use through 07/31/2012 OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Pagerwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information upless it displays a valid OMB control number Application Number PCT/US2010/002650 Filing Date TRANSMITTAL 30 September 2010 First Named Inventor FORM Attila G. Relenyi Art Unit Examiner Name (to be used for all correspondence after initial liling) Attorney Docket Number AMSA-1 PCT Total Number of Pages in This Submission **ENCLOSURES** (Check all that apply) After Allowance Communication to TC Fee Transmittal Form Drawing(s) Appeal Communication to Board Licensing-related Papers Fee Attached of Appeals and Interferences Appeal Communication to TC Petition Amendment/Repty (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) Petition to Convert to a Proprietary Information After Final Provisional Application Power of Attorney, Revocation Status Letter Affidavits/declaration(s) Change of Correspondence Address Other Enclosure(s) (please identify \ Terminal Disclaimer Extension of Time Request below): Assignment & pto-1595 Express Abandonment Request Request for Refund CD. Number of CD(s) Information Disclosure Statement Landscape Table on CD Certified Copy of Priority Remarks Document(s) Reply to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application Reply to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53 SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT Firm Name Technology Law, PLLC Signature Printed name Karen I Kimble Date Reg. No. October 23, 2010 26995 CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION/MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the USPTO or deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date shown below: Signature

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to 2 hours to complete, including gathering, and submitting the completed application from to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA. 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA. 22313-1450.

Karen L Kimble

Typed or printed name

RECORDED: 10/23/2010

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

October 23, 2010

Date